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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
) P. G. Box 871

SANTA FE, NEwW MEXIco

July 9, 1983

ToRS I35Usst is an emception to Rule 104 (s} ~f the Com.
missien's Rules, ¢ :

. i mliuu..puup!crhuﬂq.
¥ you will Suply this effice with the Recez3ary application bafore
the

mhmuAmnzm. the regular
Myllurh‘(otﬂuwdm.

Yours very truly,

w. B. Macey
Chief Engineer

WBM/e
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Oll. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 371

SANTA FE, NFW MEXICO

Septeaber 25, 1953

Dear 8ir:

¥ cnclase W signed copies of Onler R~354 isswed by
the Commiszion in Oase 570, heard Awgurt 20, 1953, em
mm‘.mm._

Very truly yours,

. B Mouy

W | Chie® Englimver
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W. D. NOEL. PrEsiDENT J 8. TUBE, VICE-PRESICENT M. M, MCOWHIRT » BEC.-TREAS.

Trebol Oil Company

Odessa, Texas

]

=Ty e

011 Conservation Commission
P, O, Box 871
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: M-, R, R, Spurrier
Dear Sir:

... Attached hereto are Formal Applications
to drill Trebol 011 Company's Federal Danciger
No, 1-Y wvhich requires a he
is an unorthodex
baving this appli
exrliest possible date,




OiL. CONSERVATION COMMISSION
P. O. BOX 871

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

E Avgust 3, 1953
3

Nr. X. T. Johnson
Trebol Oil Company
DEOSA, TEGLS

Dexr Bir:

The applicatiia submitted by your company for permissiom

% drill in an worthdox location jour Fed. Danciger Fo. 1-Y
well has beer 3ot up a2 Cass 570 and advertised for hearing
bafore the Oommission at 9 a.m. on Auguwet 20, 1953, Mabry
Ball, Stats Capitol, Banta Pe, N . M.

Youwrs very truly,

() () R (G)

u.'om
- Chisf Engineer




BEFCRE THE OIL CORSERVATION COMMISSIOR
OF THE
STATE OF NEW MEXICO

In the matter of the Application of Trebol 01l Company for an order
granting it permission to drill Federal Danciger No. 1-Y ard complete
as a ga.a well ip the Yates Formation at a location 890 feet from the

ine apd 330' from the East lims of the W/4 of Section 5, Town-
ship 23 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico,

APFLICATION

Trebol 01l Gcmpany hereinafter called ™Applicant®, respectfully requests the 011
Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico to issue an order authorizing Applicant
to drill its Federal Danciger No, 1-Y and complete as & gas well in the Yates Formation,

m mciﬁﬁ 10(!&*.‘!0‘\ for tha V\‘I‘MI\QM vl I- G% fvov from the mm iine m
330 feet from the Bast 1ine of the Wi/4 of Sectons, T-23-S R-36-E which according to
rules of the 0il Conservation Commisaion of the State of !lev Mexico is an unorthodox loca-—
tion and an exception to Rule 104 (a) of said Commission's Rules,

Attached to this Application is a plat showing ths iocation of the subject well
and surrounding wells and lesssholds,

Other wells in the W/4 of Section 5, T-23-S, R-36-E sre owned and operated by
Trebol 01l Company and produce from the Seven Rivers fornation at a depth 3800 to 3850 feet.
The Yatea formation accurs above the Seven Rivers at a depth of approximately 3L00 to 3700
foet. _

Attached to this application is a photostatic copy of a letter from Continental
01l Compeny, ownsr of the swrrounding leasehold, wherein they hsave stated that they have
no objection to the proposed location,

Whasslars, Appiicant respecifuily requests that tils matter be sel {or hearing
and that upon ﬁml hearing the 011 Conservation Commission of the State of New Mexico
enter its arder sutlarising Applicant to drill and complete sald well in accordance with
2 the forsgoing rules and regulations of the 0il Conservation Commission,

Done at Odessa, Texas this 13th. Day of July, 1953.

TREBOL OIl. COMPANY

State of Texas [
County of Ector )

Before Fe, A Notary Public in and orua.idCounty&ndState,onthisDay
personally appeared _ M, T, Johnson  Inown to me to be the person whose nans 1is sub-
scribed to the above instrument, who being by me duly sworn on ocath states that be is
suthorized to make this application and has knowledge of the facts stated herein and
that said application is true and correct,

Subscriced and sworn to befors me, this the ]3th,day of July  , 1953,

Notary Public ir and for Ector County, Texas _— &
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CONTINEN’I‘AL OIL COMPANY

MW“ L
ﬁorrwomz mu

July 9, 1953

AR w““*-',

'rrobol ‘04l conp:ny -
‘oduu, Texas . :

Attention: nr.Trv.m_i - .

centlemen: - Res W/l ‘Sec. 5 T. 23 8., Be 37 B
R ’ ‘ , o " Lol Counby l(oxico -
. e P].oud rcfor to your 1ott.or dct.od July 2, 1953. ro;trd-
g , 'mg a propond !atos zas wen on subjoct t.ract vhich s coh-
—f,rtct.od for dﬂclop-ont t.c 'rrobol by the Rew )bx.tco hdoral Unit., .
e Onr recorda ahow that. bot.h_t.ha_ﬂ_ 1 and gas ri:shts to
-,4.,000 foot are eovarod by the eont.ract. for. dovelopunt' thorofdr; -

—— e "Wmmﬂé‘cﬁ”' to the gas well ""‘”“‘ ia

B - SRR : >

- -~ . - . .

-

'_your lottor. . |
| | “The llw m:d.eo Pederal Unit has donldpdd the ns{‘.' off;
_‘.'sot to t.hie locat.ion for gas;. t.h.roforo we will not object. to your
~preposed unorthodox gas location when tho matter is called for a
publie huring before the New lhxico 011 conurvation co.ission.

. ‘Irndcr t.ha circunatmu, ve do not believe tlnt 1t. will be ncces-_.\?

e "uﬂw wm&nm u&tmf‘ oh;pctionl Imm,nrm - ,-

. the ne-bers of f.hc New !lex;lco Fedoral Units ="
- M % /K ' . .
& T Iouro very tmly,
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w.‘ D. NOEL. PRESIDENT J. B TUBS8, vice »:i»,“:;enoguf M. H. MCWHIRTER. SEC.-TREAS.

Cone 3 7

Trebol Oil Company

Odessa, Texas

0

kAle\ rc ue\ WEACO.
ARSI e b
lE"U‘LLL*“' bt Rt
New Mexico “ JUL 6 1953
011 Conservation Cormission , [\\ . i
Santa Fe, New Mexioo o b e ema U

Hr, R. Sparrier, Director,
Dear Sir:

Trebol 0il Company is the operator of an oil amd gas lease oovering
the Korthwest cne—quarter of Section 5, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New
Mexico, The lesse is a sub-iease from Gontinenta.l Oil Company to a depth
of 4000 fest and contains two oil wells, producing from the Seven Rivers
formation in the :lnberval 3800 to 3850 feef..

During the drilling of the aforementioned wells, gas was encount-
ered in the Yates formetlon in the intervael 3400 to 3700 feet, in . ~=ti-
ties which we consider commercial,

Trebol 011 Compeny now desires to drill a well to ths Yates forme~
tion and complete as a2 gas well at a location 890 feet from the North:
line and 320 foet from the Rast line of the MW/4 of Sectiom 5, T-23-S,
R-36-E, Acoording to the spacing rules of the New Mexico Oil Conaerva—
tion Conmiission, the location as set ocut zbove is unorthodox. Bacause
of structural complications, we feel that an orthodox location on this
tract would be too hazardous; therefore, we desire to make aspplication
for exception to the requirements of the (i1 Conservation Commission,

On this dale we received approval from the U,5.G.S, of the proposed
location, Also Continentsl 011 Company, operator for the Bew Mexico
Tederal Unit who hold offset leases has verbally waived objection to the
proposedlocationandhasinfmdusthatthe:lrmiverwﬂlbe sent to
us in writing within a few days,

Plat showing the proposed location and the surrounding lease situa-
tion is attached,
Your early consideration of this matter will be appreciated., .
Yours very txruly,

/'z*——': C zé

e
Subscribedandsmtobeforem,A!cbaryPnblicyinamerm_
County, Texas, this 2nd, deay of July, 1953,

LOUISE GIBYON
NOTARY PUBLIC IN ANG /
FOR ECTOR COUNTY. TTXAS C'—
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Proposed Location
Conpexyy Yederal 1-Y

g
g
SE

| / 330' frem Last Lime of W/i Section 5, 1-23-S, R-36-B
Isa County, Fow Maxico
- 6 2
| : ° °
4
w :
F State of New Maxico "A-32" 3233
; Trebol 011 Compeny I Continental 011 Company SA}*
3 B :
r 7, 2310’ ':I;o'
;F llk e X *
} " loo*’
N
o .2
| 5
¢
' Federal - Danciger , 1 Federsl - Farmey "A"
: cmtimntdorcm Continental 011 Company
; _
i 2
; R
f ]
I 4
. Pederal - Banciger l Federal = Farney "A"
: R-36-FE ‘
Y, 7 \pFinarc_— , have kmouledge of the facts and certify
mmmu%m
COUNTY CF ECT(R Before Me, A Notary Public in and for salid County and State,
onthisdaypersonﬂ.lyappoared M, T, Johnsom Jnown to me to be the person vhose
is subseribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he exscuted

.
e

tbemfcrt&npnrpmthareinexproued

Given under my hend and seal of office, thie 2nd, day of July, 1953,
LOUISE GIBSON

NOTARYP[MNAIB 2 ;
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IZIORE THR
- OIL CONSERVATION O 85IJN
: STATE OF MW MEXIOO

CASR 570: In the metter 22 45 application of Trebdol 01l Company
for an order pemitting the Arilling in an unorthodox
location of its Fed. Denciger Well No. 1-¥ as & gas well
to ¢s Yates formetien 290 feet from the north line smnd

foot from the east line of the N/4 of Section 5,
waship 23 South, Range 3§ Bast, Lea County, New

Havd aa

- —— — @

. IRAEORIET OF HEARIDNG

mw. 1953

BENRE: Hoannrable Bd. L. Mechem, Gavernew
Honorable B. 8. VWalker, lesd Commissioner
Boaorakls R, R, Spurrier, Director, OCC

STATE OF ¥V )EXICO )

) 8¢
COURTY OF LOB ALAMOS)

1 hereby certify that the within transcript of preceedings
before the 011 Comservation Commission ig a trus record of the same
to tl» bdest cf my knowledge, skill and ability.

TRANSORIBED at los Almmos, Eev Mexioo this 2nd day of
Sept ember, 19563, ’

- ‘ .

~

Yotary fohlic
Ny commission expires Septesber 22, 1955,
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XY MEXIOO OIL OCORSERVATION COMMISSION

Regnlar Hearing
9100 s.m., Jugust 20, 1963

MB. ROIMAN; I'n Earl Rodmea of Trebdol 011 ‘ompeny.

Application of Trebol Cil Oompany for persission to driil
Fodaral Denciger ¥o. 1-Y in Sectien 5, Township 23 South, Range 36
Bast, Lea County, New Mexice.

Tredol 0il Company, at the present time; has two oil wells
producing from the Sevea Rivers formaiion on their 16( acre Federsl
Denciger lesse, lecated in the K¥/4 of Sectien 5, Townakip 33 South,
Raage 36 Rast, Lea County, New Mexico. They preduse frem 3,800 to
3,860, While tnese wells were being arilled, tiw Yates formation
was tested for gas production. A Crill stem test taken on No. 1
frem 3,400 to 3,500 feet producsd gas at ths rate of k,309,000
cubic feet per dsy and showed a Imt=in doti tom hele pressure eof 1,080
PSI after mizmte dulld wp. A second drill stem tess on this well
takea from 3,500 feet to 3,575 feet produced 350,000 cubic fees per
asg.

Tosts on Vell No. 2 from 3,400 to 3,500 feet showed 650,000
cubic feet por day and a shuj-in bottom hole pressure of 1.10()‘ P8I,

‘The Yates sectien in this area is approximately 265 feet thick anmd

the entire area is believed 0 be productive; however, on the dasis
of these promising tests, we wvish to locate this gas well 890 feot




from ths North lins and 330 feet from the east line of the NVW/4
of Section 5. |

¥We have sbtained a waiver frcm Continental 011 Company,
owner of the surroundiag lessebold, etating that they have no
cbjection to the proposed location. This letter 1s included with
this svnlisation. Alse ineclnted is a plat showing the location of
the proposed gas well and the _ox.utug wolls.

Trebel 0il Company respectfully requasts the Oil Comserva-
tion Commissiez of the Btate of New Mexico to issue an orler grant-
ing permission to @rill and comglete this proposed gas well ia the
Yates formatien.

NR. SFURRIER: Is there a question of the witness?

MB. WHI TB: Have you contacted the sijoining lend owners?

MB. R0BUX: Yes, sir. '

I wonld 1iks tp intredumoe this as Bxhibit A. this statement
apd alse this letcer from Contimental. |

MR. SFURRIER: Without ebjectlien, it will de admitteds

If tlero are no furtlsr questions, the vitness may be ex-
cused. Ve will take the case under advicement a=i MOVe on te case
5N.
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New Mexico

OlL CCONSERVATION COMMISSICM

/”"’“

GOVERNCR EDWIiN L, MCCHEW
CHAIRMAYN

. LAND TOMMISS IOMER E.3 ,WALKER
% MEMRBF R

STATE GEOLOGIST R.R.SPURRIER
SECRETARY AND DIRECIOR

P.O.BOKAYY
SANTA FE . NEW MEXICO

September 7, 1953

LN

Memo to Commission

Case 570 - The Application of Trebel Qil
Company for Permission to drill an unorthodox
_ iocation on its Federal Danciger Lease in

. ‘ Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 36 East.

X

Recommendation: It is recommended that the application be approved and
tbat an Order be written granting Trebol Oil Company permission to drill
“his well to be known as the Federal Danciger No. 1-Y, to be located 890
ieet from the north line and 2310 feet from the%est line of Section 5, Town-
ship 23 South, Range 36 East. The well is an unorthodox location due to
the fact that it is an exception to our Rule 104.

W. B. Macey




BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
- OF THE STATZ OF NEW MEXICC

; IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING

—

. Danciger No. 1-Y, 890 feet from the north line and 2310 feet from the west
. line of Section 5 in Township 23 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County,
. New Mexico, in the Jalco Gas Pool, be, and it hereby is approved; provided,

. CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION
! COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE

PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:
CASE NO, 570
ORDER NO, R-364

“HE MATTER NF THE APPLICATION OF ;
TREBOL OIL COMPANY FOR PERMISSION TO '1
DRILL IN AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION ITS
FED, DANCIGER WELL NO, 1-Y AS A GAS :;
WELL TO THE YATES FORMATION 890 FEET ?
FROM THE NORTH LINE AND 330 FEET FROM

THE EAST LINE OF THE NW/4 OF SECTION 5,

TOWNSHIP 23 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM, :
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 o'clock a. m., on August 20, 1953
at Santa Fe, New Mexico. before the (il Conservation Commission of New
Mexic , hereinafter referred to as the "Commission''.

NCW, on this / - day of September, 1953, the Commission, a
quorum being present,” having considered the testimony adduced and exhibits
reccived at said hearing, and being fully advised in the premises,

FINDS:

(1) That due notice having been given as required by law, the Commission
‘has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.

72) That Trebol Oil Company is the operator of federal oil and gas
leases covering the NW/4 Section 5, Township 23 South, Range 36 East,
NMPM (South Eunice Oil Pool - Jalco Gas Pool), Lea County, New Mexico,
to a depth of 4, 000 feet, upon which are two oil wells producing from the
Seven Rivers formation,

(3) Thatin drilling the aforesaid wells gas in commercial quantities ;
was encountered and cased off in the overlying Yates formation,

(4) That no objections ‘have been filed to the application for authority |
to drill an unorthodox gas weil to the Yates formation in the near vicinity of ;
the deeper oil wells, " E

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

That the application of Trebol Oil Company for authority to drill and |
produce a gas well at an unorthodox location to be known as the Federal




hat
’T.“Zlﬂ
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i Case No. 570
Order No. R-364

i

]
H

!

§§ bowever, that said gas well shall be subject in all things to the Rules and
E'} Regulations now or hereafter in force and applicable to the Jalco Gas Pool.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove desig-
nated.

' STATE OF NEW MEXICO ’
} OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
| .

(I ool

Edwin 1I.. Mechem, Chairman *

; A ,,/Z
| .55 Wike, et
R. P:. Spur‘ri ecretary

SEAL
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APPLICATION OF TREBOL OIL CO.

FOR PERMISSION TO DRILIL FEDERAL
DANCIGER NO. 1-Y IN SEC. 5, T23s,
R36E, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

[




APPLICATION OF TREROL OIL CO. FOR PERMISSION TO DRILL
FEDERAL DANCIGER NO. 1-Y IN SEC. 5, T23S, R36E LEA COUNTY,

NEW# MEXICO

Trebol 0il Co., at the present time, has two oil wellec producing from

the Seven Rivers formation on their 160 acre Federal Danciger lease,
located in the NW/L of Sec. 5, T236, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico.

They produce from 3300 to 3850. While these wells were being drilled

wis Tabes formavion was Lédted f0i gad produciLliulie A Ariil svem test
taken on No. 1 from 3400 to 3500 ft. produced gas at the rate of 1,300,000
cu.ft. per day and showed a2 shut in bottom hole pressure of 1080 PSI after
minu*te build up. A second drill stem test on this well taken from 3500¢
to 3575 produced 350,000 cu. ft. daye_

Tests on Well No. 2 from 3LOC to 3500 ft. showed 650,000 cu., ft per day
and a shut in bottom hole pressure of 1100 PSI. The Yates section in

this area is approximately 265' thick and the entire area is believed to
be productive; however, on the basis of these promising tests, we wish to
locate this gas well 890 ft. from the North line amd 330 ft. from the east
line of the NWL of Section S,

We have obtained a waiver from Continental 0il Co., owner of the surround-
ing leasehold, stating they have no objection to the proposed location,
This letter is included with this application. Also included is a plat
shoming the location of the proposed gas well and the existing wells,

Trebol 01l Co. respectfully requests the 0il Conservation Commission of

the State of New Mexico to issue an order granting permission to drill
and cemplete this proposed gas well in the Yates formation,

TREBOL OIL CO.

B,
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CONTINENTAL O1L COMPANY

: FAIR BUILDING
FORT WORTH 2, TEXAS

H. L. JOHNSTON

B
v R-uxo;:,l- MAWAGER OP a:;::::oncn Ju1y 9 , 19 53

i

e ( Trebol 0il Company
: ' Odessa, Texas

Attention: Mr, W, D. Noel

PRV e an o

Re: NW/L Sec. 5, T. 23 S., R. 37 E.,

Gentlemen: :
Lea County, New Mexico

Please refer to your letter dated July 2, 1953, regard-

ing a proposed Yates gas well on subject tract which was con-
tracted for development to Trsbol by the New Mexico Federal Unit.
Our records show that both the oil and gas rights to

4,000 feet are covered by the contract for development; therefore

we have no contractual objections to the gas well proposed in

your letter,
" Ths New Mexico Federal Unit has developed the east off-

set‘to this locaticn for gas; therefore we will not object to your
proposed unorthodox gas location when the metter is called for a
public hearing before the New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission.
Under the circumstances, wo’do not believe that iﬁ will be ne&és-

sary for you to obtain written waivers of objections from all of

the members of the New Mexico Federal Unit,

s
Yours very truly,

, ~ -

HLJ-LP
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